

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4048 of 2001

Commissioner of Central Excise, Nagpur

Appellant (s)

Versus

Baidynath Ayurved Bhawan Ltd.

Respondent (s)

(with application for stay and with office report

With

C.A. Nos. 2396-2397/2003(with application for stay)

C.A. Nos.9739-9746/2003 (with application for ex-parte stay and with office report)

C.A. No.6691/2004(with application for ad-interim ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 27/04/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKSHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)
in CA 4048/01 &
for respondents
in other matters

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. for
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Diwedi, Sr. Adv.
in CA 4048/01 &
for appellant(s) in
other matters

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To come up after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master