

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4048 OF 2001

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAIDYNATH AYURWED BHAWAN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With Civil Appeal Nos.2396-2397 of 2003
(With appln(s) for stay)

Civil Appeal No.6691 of 2004
(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.9739-9746 of 2003
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal D No.20489 of 2006
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 22/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the appeals before a Bench of which Hon'ble
Mr. Justice B.N. Agrawal is not a Member.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master