

HITEM NO. 101 COURT NO.11 SECTION III  
P.H.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4048 OF 2001

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NAGPUR Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
BAIDYNATH AYURWED BHAWAN LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 2396-2397 of 2003  
(With appln. for stay)  
Civil Appeal NO. 9739-9746 of 2003  
(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and with office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6691 of 2004  
(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay and with office report)  
Civil Appeal D.NO. D20489 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal & with office report)

Date: 24/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
IN CA 4048/2001 & Mr.T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
CA D.NO. 20489/2006 Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
& for RR in rest of Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv  
appeals Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Appellants  
in CAs.2396-97, Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.  
9739-46/2003, Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.  
6691/2004 & RR in Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Adv.  
rest of matters Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.  
Mr. Sudip Vijayan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Zafar, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.  
Mr. Anandh Kannan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 2.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Vivek Kohli, learned advocate made his reply submissions upto 3.20 p.m. when Mr. Sundaram senior counsel took over arguments and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. leaving the matters part heard.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [Charanjeet Kaur] [ Vijay Dhawan]  
Court Master Court Master Court Master